

IN THE COURT OF THE XXXII ADDL.C.J.M., BENGALURU.

C.C.NO.845/2017

Duly sworn on 29.03.2025

Further cross examination of P.W1 by Learned Sri.ADR Counsel for accused.

It is true that Noble Software company is a US company registered under Indian Law. It is true that Noble Software company is having By-laws and I am not sure whether all the appointment letters are available in the said company. I am not sure whether the appointment letters are available in the said company during my tenure. I am not sure whether my appointment letter is available in the company. I remember my appointment letter came through Email and I do not have the said Email account. It is Colbg.vinkgr@Gmail.Com. My present Email I is Colvenkigr@gmail.com, I am not sure whether that I have that Email Id for one month. I received appointment order by hand delivery. The company contacted me over phone intimating me that I am appointed as Enquiry officer. Yes I have the same phone number, I do not remember whether I received the phone call one day prior to my appointment order. The then MD/CEO- contacted me. The name of MD/CEO is Mrinal Kumar. I was relieved from that company, Mr.Mrinal Kumar was appointed by the company. Due to my personal reasons I got relieved/resigned from the said company. Sometime in December 2011 or 2012 I resigned the company. March 2014 I rejoined the said company. The role of an

Enquiry officer is to conduct enquiry in a fair and just manner and cannot give punishment in any manner. I have not given any percentage of losses in US dollars. In page no.17- last para starts with the charge 4... ends with the company ... is passed by the company and it is tenable according to the company. The witness volunteers that the company has shown the percentage of losses and he has just supported the company's view. It is true that in the page no.17 company seal is affixed and signature is mine.

(Due to paucity of time, case is deferred for further cross examination of P.W.1)

(Typed to my dictation in the open court).

R.O.I. & A.C

(Keshava.K.)

XXXII ACJM. Bengaluru.